
Texas Wesleyan (6-6 (2-4 SAC)) -vs- Southwestern Christian (6-5 (3-4 SAC))
12/13/25 at Bethany, OK

 
 

 
 
Texas Wesleyan 62

Southwestern Christian 77

Date: 12/13/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Bethany, OK
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Texas Wesleyan 20 9 26 7 62
Southwestern Christian 24 15 15 23 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kameryn Phillips * 23 6-9 0-0 10-15 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 1 22
0 Nala Richardson * 22 3-7 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 2 0 0 9
10 Peyton Foster * 22 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 9
30 Sophia Hurtado * 20 2-9 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 5
4 Aniyah Sanford * 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Kyla Speights 21 3-7 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 2 10
14 Jenae Moore 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
33 Iasia Goldman 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 2 0 2
2 Kayla Fuller 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 1 2
5 Kennedy Holmes 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 2 0
15 Alaina Hill 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Rita Shuman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nia Hoyle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 204 20-52 8-21 14-19 13-21 34 10 11 16 2 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-9   22.22 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 20-52   38.5 % 8-21   38.1 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Brooke Robertson * 39 7-8 6-7 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 3 20
22 Kaydrin Scott * 33 9-16 1-3 1-2 1-9 10 4 4 2 2 0 20
1 Jayden Mason * 33 5-6 3-4 6-6 2-5 7 1 8 3 0 3 19
11 Chrissen Harland * 31 4-12 2-5 2-2 2-1 3 3 1 2 0 1 12
21 Alexus Roberson * 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carmella Jefferson 25 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 7 1 0 3 3
4 Taylor Meyners 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
25 Shak Gladness 16 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 1
10 Megan Eischen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals - 204 27-54 13-21 10-12 8-22 30 15 21 11 2 12 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 4-7   57.14 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 5-6   83.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 13-21   61.9 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Christian
10:00 SUB STARTER by MASON,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
10:00 SUB STARTER by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

SUB STARTER by RICHARDSON,NALA 10:00
SUB STARTER by SANFORD,ANIYAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by FOSTER,PEYTON 10:00
SUB STARTER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by HURTADO,SOPHIA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 9:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
9:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAYDEN
MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,NALA 9:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
8:44 MISS 2PTR by ROBERSON,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,ANIYAH --
GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 8:37 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by SANFORD,ANIYAH --

8:16 MISS 2PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,NALA --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 8:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
7:56 MISS 3PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
7:56 MISS 2PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,JAYDEN
FOUL PERSONAL by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 7:56
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 7:56
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 7:56
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 7:56
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 7:56

7:56 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN
7:56 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN

MISS 2PTR by HOLMES,KENNEDY 7:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ALEXUS

7:30 MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,JAYDEN

7:14 MISS 2PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

7:02 MISS 3PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

7:02 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 6:18
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 6:18
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 6:18
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 6:18
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 6:18
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 6:18
GOOD 3PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 6:08 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by HOLMES,KENNEDY --

5:55 TURNOVER  by MASON,JAYDEN
GOOD 2PTR by GOLDMAN,IASIA 5:31 7-8 H 1

5:18 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
STEAL  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 5:18
MISS 2PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 5:10



-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
5:01 7-10 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 4:49 10-10
ASSIST  by HOLMES,KENNEDY --

4:36 10-12 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAYDEN

4:15 FOUL PERSONAL by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,IASIA 4:15
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 4:15
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 4:15
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 4:15
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 4:15
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 4:15
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 4:15
SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA 4:15
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 4:15
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 4:15

4:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:15 SUB OUT by MASON,JAYDEN
4:15 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
4:15 SUB IN by GLADNESS,SHAK
4:15 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA

TURNOVER  by FULLER,KAYLA 4:09
4:09 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
4:01 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
GOOD 3PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 3:50 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by FULLER,KAYLA --

3:32 MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
-- REBOUND OFF by GLADNESS,SHAK

3:31 TURNOVER  by GLADNESS,SHAK
TURNOVER  by HURTADO,SOPHIA 3:16

3:09 13-17 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA

2:54 FOUL PERSONAL by GLADNESS,SHAK
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,NALA 2:54 14-17 H 3
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,NALA 2:54 15-17 H 2

2:23 MISS 3PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
REBOUND DEF by FULLER,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 2:12
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
MISS 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 2:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
FOUL PERSONAL by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 2:01
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 2:01
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 2:01
SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA 2:01
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 2:01
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 2:01
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 2:01
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 2:01
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 2:01
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 2:01
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 2:01

2:01 MISS FT by GLADNESS,SHAK
2:01 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by GLADNESS,SHAK

GOOD 2PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA(in the paint) 1:52 17-18 H 1
FOUL PERSONAL by FOSTER,PEYTON 1:37

1:37 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
1:37 MISS FT by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALAINA --



MISS 2PTR by HILL,ALAINA 1:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

1:26 BLOCK  by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
1:15 MISS 2PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

REBOUND DEF by GOLDMAN,IASIA --
MISS 3PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 1:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GLADNESS,SHAK
0:52 17-21 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JENAE 0:30 20-21 H 1
0:05 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Christian
10:00 SUB STARTER by MASON,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by GLADNESS,SHAK
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTSON,BROOKE

SUB STARTER by FOSTER,PEYTON 10:00
SUB STARTER by HURTADO,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 10:00
SUB STARTER by HOLMES,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by MOORE,JENAE 10:00

9:43 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by HURTADO,SOPHIA 9:16

8:59 MISS 2PTR by GLADNESS,SHAK
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by HURTADO,SOPHIA 8:36

8:36 STEAL  by MASON,JAYDEN
8:11 20-26 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by MASON,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
TURNOVER  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 8:05

8:05 STEAL  by MASON,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 7:55
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 7:55
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 7:55
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 7:55
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 7:55
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 7:55
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 7:55
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 7:55
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 7:55
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 7:55

7:45 20-29 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA

GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 7:23 22-29 H 7
7:10 22-31 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,NALA 6:58
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,NALA --

6:54 FOUL PERSONAL by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 6:54
SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA 6:54

6:54 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
6:54 SUB IN by MEYNERS,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 6:54 23-31 H 8
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 6:54 24-31 H 7

6:33 24-33 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by MEYNERS,TAYLOR(in the paint)



6:17 FOUL PERSONAL by GLADNESS,SHAK
6:17 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
6:17 SUB OUT by GLADNESS,SHAK
6:17 SUB IN by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
6:17 SUB IN by ROBERSON,ALEXUS

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 6:17 25-33 H 8
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 6:17 26-33 H 7

5:57 MISS 2PTR by MEYNERS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,NALA --
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 5:53
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 5:53
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,NALA 5:51

5:51 STEAL  by TEAM
5:09 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
5:09 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
5:09 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
4:56 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
4:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,NALA 4:39 29-33 H 4
ASSIST  by FULLER,KAYLA --

4:17 MISS 2PTR by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by FULLER,KAYLA --
MISS 2PTR by GOLDMAN,IASIA 3:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
FOUL PERSONAL by GOLDMAN,IASIA 3:30
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,IASIA 3:30
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 3:30
SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA 3:30
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 3:30
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 3:30
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 3:30
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 3:30
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 3:30

3:30 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
3:30 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:25
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JENAE 2:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN
2:30 TURNOVER  by MASON,JAYDEN

STEAL  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 2:30
MISS 2PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 2:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 2:00
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 2:00
MISS 2PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 1:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN
FOUL PERSONAL by HOLMES,KENNEDY 1:36

1:36 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN
1:36 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by HILL,ALAINA 1:25
1:25 STEAL  by MEYNERS,TAYLOR
0:56 29-39 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by MASON,JAYDEN

MISS 2PTR by HOLMES,KENNEDY 0:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN

0:05 TURNOVER  by MEYNERS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 0:05
MISS 2PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Christian
SUB STARTER by SANFORD,ANIYAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by FOSTER,PEYTON 10:00
SUB STARTER by HURTADO,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by RICHARDSON,NALA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
10:00 SUB STARTER by MASON,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,NALA 9:47
REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,ANIYAH --
MISS 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 9:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
9:38 BLOCK  by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

9:30 29-41 H 12
GOOD 2PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

9:07 FOUL PERSONAL by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 9:07 30-41 H 11
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 9:07 31-41 H 10

8:54 TURNOVER  by MASON,JAYDEN
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 8:54
GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 8:38 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by FOSTER,PEYTON --

8:21 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 8:07
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --

8:05 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 8:05
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 8:05
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 8:05
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 8:05
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 8:05
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 8:05
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 8:05
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 8:05
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,NALA --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,NALA 7:56

7:56 STEAL  by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
7:40 33-43 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAYDEN
MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,NALA 7:28
REBOUND OFF by GOLDMAN,IASIA --
MISS 2PTR by GOLDMAN,IASIA 7:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
7:11 33-46 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 6:51 35-46 H 11
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,NALA --

6:31 MISS 2PTR by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by GOLDMAN,IASIA --
GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,NALA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 6:25 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA --

5:54 TURNOVER  by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
STEAL  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 5:54

5:49 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 5:49



SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 5:49
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 5:49
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 5:49

5:49 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ALEXUS
5:49 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA

GOOD FT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 5:49 38-46 H 8
GOOD FT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 5:49 39-46 H 7

5:37 39-48 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 5:22 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA --

4:55 MISS 2PTR by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,PEYTON --
BLOCK  by GOLDMAN,IASIA 4:55
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 4:42
SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA 4:42

4:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by FULLER,KAYLA 4:24

3:53 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA

MISS 2PTR by GOLDMAN,IASIA 3:36
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA

FOUL PERSONAL by FULLER,KAYLA 3:32
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 3:32
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,IASIA 3:32
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 3:32
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 3:32
SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA 3:32
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 3:32
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 3:32
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 3:32
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 3:32
SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA 3:32

3:18 MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
REBOUND DEF by FULLER,KAYLA --
MISS 2PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 3:08
REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,ANIYAH --

2:44 MISS 3PTR by MASON,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

2:40 MISS 2PTR by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 2:24 44-51 H 7

2:24 FOUL PERSONAL by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 2:24 45-51 H 6

1:54 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,ANIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 1:26 48-51 H 3

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
1:20 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

STEAL  by FULLER,KAYLA 1:20
1:09 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 1:09
SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA 1:09
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 1:09
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 1:09
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 1:09
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 1:09
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 1:09 49-51 H 2
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 1:09 50-51 H 1

1:09 SUB OUT by MASON,JAYDEN
1:09 SUB IN by GLADNESS,SHAK
0:59 TURNOVER  by HARLAND,CHRISSEN



MISS 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 0:39
REBOUND OFF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --
GOOD 2PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA(in the paint) 0:37 52-51 V 1

0:13 52-54 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
-- ASSIST  by HARLAND,CHRISSEN

GOOD 3PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 0:02 55-54 V 1

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Christian
10:00 SUB STARTER by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB STARTER by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GLADNESS,SHAK

SUB STARTER by FOSTER,PEYTON 10:00
SUB STARTER by HURTADO,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by HOLMES,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 10:00
SUB STARTER by MOORE,JENAE 10:00
TURNOVER  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 9:43

9:43 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
9:20 55-57 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
MISS 2PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 9:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
8:47 MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JENAE 8:38
REBOUND OFF by SPEIGHTS,KYLA --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 8:24
REBOUND OFF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 8:09
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 8:09
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 8:09
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 8:09
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 8:09
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 8:09

8:07 SUB OUT by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
8:07 SUB IN by MASON,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 8:02
8:02 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
7:58 55-59 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 7:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GLADNESS,SHAK

7:17 55-61 H 6
GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTSON,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:15
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 7:14
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 7:14
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,IASIA 7:14
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 7:14
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 7:14
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 7:14
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 7:14
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 7:14
SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA 7:14
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 7:14
TURNOVER  by FULLER,KAYLA 7:02

6:37 55-64 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BROOKE



-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 6:13

6:13 STEAL  by MASON,JAYDEN
6:00 55-67 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAYDEN
GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,NALA 5:43 57-67 H 10

5:27 MISS 2PTR by GLADNESS,SHAK
REBOUND DEF by GOLDMAN,IASIA --
GOOD 2PTR by FULLER,KAYLA(in the paint) 5:09 59-67 H 8
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,NALA --

4:42 MISS 2PTR by GLADNESS,SHAK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

BLOCK  by GOLDMAN,IASIA 4:42
4:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 4:34
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 4:34
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 4:34
SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA 4:34
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,IASIA 4:34
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 4:34
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 4:34
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 4:34
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 4:34
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 4:34

4:34 59-69 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
TURNOVER  by GOLDMAN,IASIA 3:58

3:58 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
FOUL PERSONAL by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 3:53

3:40 MISS 2PTR by GLADNESS,SHAK
REBOUND DEF by SPEIGHTS,KYLA --
MISS 2PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 3:23
REBOUND OFF by GOLDMAN,IASIA --
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,IASIA 3:17
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 3:17
MISS 2PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 3:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GLADNESS,SHAK
3:10 MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

REBOUND DEF by SPEIGHTS,KYLA --
3:02 FOUL PERSONAL by MASON,JAYDEN
3:02 SUB OUT by GLADNESS,SHAK
3:02 SUB IN by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
2:51 FOUL PERSONAL by SCOTT,KAYDRIN

TURNOVER  by FOSTER,PEYTON 2:50
2:50 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA

FOUL PERSONAL by FOSTER,PEYTON 2:47
2:47 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN
2:47 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by MASON,JAYDEN

GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 2:32 61-71 H 10
ASSIST  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA --
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,JENAE 2:27

2:09 61-74 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JENAE 1:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN

1:32 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
STEAL  by MOORE,JENAE 1:32

1:22 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 1:22
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 1:22
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 1:22
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 1:22
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 1:22



GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 1:22 62-74 H 12
FOUL PERSONAL by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 1:18

0:53 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --

0:53 FOUL PERSONAL by HARLAND,CHRISSEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:53
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 0:53
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 0:53
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 0:53
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 0:53
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 0:53
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 0:53
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 0:53
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 0:53
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 0:53
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 0:53

0:44 FOUL PERSONAL by SCOTT,KAYDRIN
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 0:44
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 0:44
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 0:44
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 0:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 0:42

0:42 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,BROOKE
0:14 62-77 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,CARMELLA
MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 0:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAYDEN


